08-09-2000 Director of the U.S. Patent U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** 101427283 Washington, D.C. 20231 AUG 0 3 2000 Attorney Docket No. 106181 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please recombined ched original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Yuichi TORII FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD. 1-324 UETAKE-CHO, OMIYA-SHI, SAITAMA, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🏻 No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment Merger Ø Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_\_\_  $\Box$ Execution Date: June 26, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) 09/568,697 C. Patent No.(s)\_ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 110806) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

James A. Viiff Registration No. 27,075

Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430

Date: August 3, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

0\$/07/2000 GTEFFERA 00000014 09568697

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 010970 FRAME: 0845

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	<u>Yu</u>	ichi TORII		(5)			
(1-8)	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				(6)			
						(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)		Fuji Photo Op	otical Co	., Lt	<u>.</u>		_
(10)		(10)	1-324 Uetake-cho, Omiya-shi, Saitama, Japan						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)		CURVED PART OF E	ENDOSCOPI	<u> </u>			
		(Atto	(Attorney Docket No.						
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		June 26, 2					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S.	application Serial Number		SN.0	9/568,697	7	
	Identification for filed applications	filed		May 11	1, 2000				
as the A applicati every was provision grant of resulting the entir	assignees may deem necessand 2) The undersigned agree on or continuation or division as possible in obtaining evidents of the International Convertal The undersigned agree(sond a valid United States patent to 5) The undersigned hereby of from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, and 6) The undersigned hereby	ry.  (s) to e thereof nce and s) to exition for t) to per to the As authoriae said d that h grant(s)	executer, or are going ecute Protect form a ssigned ze(s): Assign e has the firm	and also to execute and also to execute and papers necessary in connective patent or reissue application be forward with such interference. The papers and documents and pation of Industrial Property or similar affirmative acts which may be read and request(s) the Commissioner ee, as Assignee of the entire interection of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the powers of the United States Patent and the property of the United States Patent and the page of	ection with any in ased thereon, for the erform any act war agreements. The eressary to obtain a control of Patents to is erest, and hereby I not execute, any ower to insert on the execute.	nterference r the inver which may ain, mainta ssue any a covenants r agreeme his assign	the which may be nation, and to coop to be necessary in ain or confirm by and all Letters Pas that he has (the ents in conflict here ment any further	e declared concerning ar perate with the Assignee in connection with claims reissue or reexamination atents of the United State by have) full right to conver rewith.	ny in or a es
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by ti	he und	dersigned on the date(s) opposi	ite the undersig	ned name	·(s).		
Date	June 26, 2000			Name of Invento	or Yuu	hi	<u>Jarii</u>	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of invento	or			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invento	or			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invento	or			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invento	or			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invento	or			(SEAL)	
should b	This assignment should prefore signed before at least two			ed before: (a) a Notary Public if wi also sign here:					ıit
Date	June 26, 2000			Witness <u>Le</u>	3,0 m	later			
Date	June 26, 2000			Witness	1 Sh	<u>~~</u>			

PATENT REEL: 010970 FRAME: 0846